July 2025

The Line closure (construction work) on the Rotterdam port line

Rail-Departure Changes Rail-Departure Changes
Rotterdam-Neuss IMPORT | highlighted in red | Neuss-Rotterdam EXPORT | highlighted in red

Train No.

28.07.2025
29.07.2025
30.07.2025
31.07.2025
01.08.2025
02.08.2025

IMIN/53211]
ARSI

05.08.2025

Departure

Monday 02:00 hrs
Tuesday 05:58 hrs
Wednesday 17:08 hrs
Thursday 13:18 hrs
Friday 07:08 hrs
Saturday 03:08 hrs
[FVTvey U EY Y]
Monday——02:00 Uhs
Tuesday 05:58 hrs

Remark

Cancelled

Cancelled

Train No.

27.07.2025
28.07.2025
30.07.2025
30.07.2025
31.07.2025
01.08.2025

M

INM/521811
ARIAREEAREAS)

03.08.2025

Departure
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

16:00 hrs
19:00 hrs
04:00 hrs
23:30 hrs
19:30 hrs
14:00 hrs

Remark

Cancelled

Cancelled

&%, Optimodal



